Membership Report October 2025

Providers Beds Dues
Current Current Past Due
Current & 30 Days 481 44783
60 Days Past Due 24 1960
90 Days Past Due 109 9174
120 Days Past Due 2 195
Assisted Living 309 16814
ICF/IID 166 2228
ID/DD Waiver Providers 31
Home Care Providers 45
Hospice Providers 32
October 2025 1199 75154
October 2024 1200 76022

11,749.21
103,589.19
1,976.14

& &P

117,314.54
61,722.65

&SH P

Members to be Approved

SNF

Assisted Living 2 124
ICF/IID

ID/DD Waiver Providers

Home Care Providers

Hospice Providers

Members to be Reinstated

SNF 10 869
Assisted Living

ICF/IID

ID/DD Waiver Providers

Home Care Providers

Hospice Providers

Members to be Terminated

SNF 3 281
Assisted Living

ICF/IID

ID/DD Waiver Providers

Home Care Providers

Hospice Providers

Industry Partner Members

October 2025 295
October 2024 295
New

Reinstate 2
Renewals 13
90 Days Past Due/Terminate 8
Tabled



ID
202774
202775

Total

ID
101330
120050
103290
114420
110920
116010
109780
195582
108500
106630

Total

1D
110950
109740
106810
Total

ID
201395
191266

Total

ID
202642
200148
112710
201715
114630
201185
202140
202313
198145
202141
199339
201910
201860

Total

ID
202369
200073
202237
195209
202233
202129
202238
202245

Total

Membership Report October 2025

Assisted Living Facilities to be Approved
One Hope Haven House Inc

Silver Birch of Mansfield

2 Facilities

Skilled Nursing Facilities to be Reinstated
Divine Hall of Fame Rehabilitation and Nursing Ctr
Divine Rehab & Nursing at Pearlview

Divine Rehabilitation and Nursing at Canal Pointe
Divine Rehabilitation and Nursing at Shane Hill
Divine Rehabilitation and Nursing at Sylvania
Divine Rehabilitation and Nursing at Toledo
Glendora Health Care Center

Schoenbrunn Healthcare

White Oak Rehab & Nursing Center at Divine
Park Terrace

10 Facilities

Skilled Nursing Facilities to be Terminated
Harmar Place Community

Astoria Place of Cincinnati

Astoria Place of Silverton

3 Facilities

Industry Partners to be Reinstated
Fisher Phillips

HealthCap

2 Companies

Industry Partner Renewals
Evergreen Real Estate Group
Forvis Mazars LLP

HPSI Purchasing Services of Ohio
Hudson Chemicals

Lehman & Associates

MedOne Healthcare Partners
MKM architecture & design
Polaris Pharmacy Services
Psycho Social Therapies LLC
Rivetus Rehabilitation

Seibert Keck Insurance Partners
Senwell Senior Investment Advisors
Virtual DataWorks

13 Companies

Industry Partners to be Terminated
American Medical Personnel Inc
Belfor Property Restoration
Dedicated Nursing Associates Inc
Fitzsimmons Hospital Services
Longevity Health Plan

ServiceMaster by Neverman

True Helix

Wise Medical Staffing inc

8 Companies

120
124

69
68
120
69
99
93
49
95
108
99
869

86
97
98
281

Natajlia Benn
Silver Birch Living

Divine Health Care Management
Divine Health Care Management
Divine Health Care Management
Divine Health Care Management
Divine Health Care Management
Divine Health Care Management
Divine Health Care Management
Divine Health Care Management
Divine Health Care Management
Elvira Care Group

United Church Homes-sold to Foundations
Bedrock Care
Bedrock Care



