Membership Report October 2025

O	Providers Current	Beds Current 44783		Dues Past Due
Current & 30 Days 60 Days Past Due 90 Days Past Due 120 Days Past Due Assisted Living ICF/IID ID/DD Waiver Providers Home Care Providers Hospice Providers	481 24 109 2 309 166 31 45	1960 9174 195 16814 2228	\$ \$ \$	11,749.21 103,589.19 1,976.14
October 2025	1199	75154	\$	117,314.54
October 2024	1200	76022	\$	61,722.65
Members to be Approved SNF				
Assisted Living ICF/IID ID/DD Waiver Providers Home Care Providers Hospice Providers	2	124		
Members to be Reinstated SNF Assisted Living ICF/IID ID/DD Waiver Providers Home Care Providers Hospice Providers	10	869		
Members to be Terminated SNF Assisted Living ICF/IID ID/DD Waiver Providers Home Care Providers Hospice Providers	3	281		
Industry Partner Members October 2025 October 2024	295 295			
New Reinstate Renewals 90 Days Past Due/Terminate Tabled	2 13 8			

Membership Report October 2025

ID 202774 202775	Assisted Living Facilities to be Approved One Hope Haven House Inc Silver Birch of Mansfield	4 120	Natajlia Benn Silver Birch Living
Total	2 Facilities	124	
ID 101330 120050	Skilled Nursing Facilities to be Reinstated Divine Hall of Fame Rehabilitation and Nursing Ctr Divine Rehab & Nursing at Pearlview	69 68	Divine Health Care Management Divine Health Care Management
103290	Divine Rehabilitation and Nursing at Canal Pointe	120	Divine Health Care Management Divine Health Care Management
114420	Divine Rehabilitation and Nursing at Shane Hill	69 99	Divine Health Care Management
110920	Divine Rehabilitation and Nursing at Sylvania Divine Rehabilitation and Nursing at Toledo	93	Divine Health Care Management
116010 109780	Glendora Health Care Center	49	Divine Health Care Management
195582	Schoenbrunn Healthcare	95	Divine Health Care Management
193502	White Oak Rehab & Nursing Center at Divine	108	Divine Health Care Management
106630	Park Terrace	99	Elvira Care Group
Total	10 Facilities	869	·
1D	Skilled Nursing Facilities to be Terminated		the second second
110950	Harmar Place Community	86	United Church Homes-sold to Foundations
109740	Astoria Place of Cincinnati	97	Bedrock Care
106810	Astoria Place of Silverton	98	Bedrock Care
Total	3 Facilities	281	
ID 201395	Industry Partners to be Reinstated Fisher Phillips		
191266	HealthCap		
Total	2 Companies		
10141	2 dompanios		
ID	Industry Partner Renewals		
202642	Evergreen Real Estate Group		
200148	Forvis Mazars LLP		
112710	HPSI Purchasing Services of Ohio		
201715	Hudson Chemicals		
114630	Lehman & Associates		
201185	MedOne Healthcare Partners		
202140	MKM architecture & design		
202313	Polaris Pharmacy Services		
198145	Psycho Social Therapies LLC		
202141	Rivetus Rehabilitation Seibert Keck Insurance Partners		
199339 201910	Senwell Senior Investment Advisors		
201860	Virtual DataWorks		
Total	13 Companies		
10.0.			
ID	Industry Partners to be Terminated		
202369	American Medical Personnel Inc		
200073	Belfor Property Restoration		
202237	Dedicated Nursing Associates Inc		
195209	Fitzsimmons Hospital Services		
202233	Longevity Health Plan		
202129	ServiceMaster by Neverman		
202238	True Helix		
202245	Wise Medical Staffing Inc		
Total	8 Companies		